To enforce rights and responsibilities arising under the declaration, Bylaws, 

covenants, or other governing documents of the Association, in relation to 

disputes arising from assessments, fines, or fees owed to the Association and 

for which the amount at issue does not exceed seven thousand five hundred 

dollars ($7500), exclusive of interest and costs; 

ii. To enforce a restrictive covenant on residential property and the amount 

required to comply with the covenant does not exceed seven thousand five 

hundred dollars ($7500), exclusive of interest and costs; 

iii. For replevin if the value of the property sought does not exceed seven 

thousand five hundred dollars ($7500); 

iv. To enforce a contract by specific performance or to disaffirm, avoid, or 

rescind a contract and the amount at issue does not exceed seven thousand 

five hundred dollars ($7500); 

v. To seek injunctive relief as required to enforce rights or responsibilities 

arising under the declaration, Bylaws, covenants, or other governing 

documents of the Association, including actions seeking declaratory relief; 

vi. To seek injunctive relief as required to enforce restrictive covenants on